
9C6 SPECIAL LAWS

CHAPTER 347.

AN ACT for the protection of fish in Lake Hanska, Brown
county.

Ri it eiiftctrrf l,y (kf /j'v/>W«/i(/v »/the ^tit'i- of MinntfOtn:

SECTION 1. That no person shall take, catch or Ksh for any
fish, in tiny way or manner whatever, from Lfike Hanska, in Brown
county, or any of the inlets or outlets thereof, save as herein after
stated.

SEC. "2,. All persons may tisli in said hike and streams with
hook and line, and nets with meshes not less than one and one-
half (1^) inches square, save during the months of March ,ami
April in each and every year. *>&£• 1

SEC. 3. Any person violating any of the provisions of this] act
shall be punished hy fine not exceeding one hundred dollars (3100)
and not less than five dollars (85), or imprisonment in the county
jail not exceeding three months, or both such fine and imprison-
ment.

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and af-
ter its passage.

Approved February 10, 1881.

CHAPTER 348.

AX ACT to prohibit the catching of fish in the creek running out
of Lake Whipple, Pope county.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. Lt shall be unlawful for any person to catch fish in
any manner during the moths of March, April and May in each
year, in Lake Whipple, within forty (40) rods of the mouth of the
creek running oat of said lake, or in said creek, between Lake
Whipple and Lake Emely.

SEC. :?. Any person or persons violating the provisions of this
act shall be guilty of a misdemeanor, and upon conviction thereof
before any court having competent jurisdiction, shall bo fined the
sum of five dollars ($5) for every fish caught.

SEC. 3. The fines collected under the provisions of this chap-
ter shall be paid into the county treasury of Pope county, for the
use of the common schools.

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be .in force from and af-
ter its passage.

Approved January 2S. 1SS1.


